
641 Written AnswersWritten Answers 31 JULY 1956 Written Answers Written Answers 64Z.Z.

lUUgious Teachers

*547. Shri Hem Ra): Will the Minster of Defence be pleased to state the number of padrit and religious teachers employed from 195a, upto Tune. 1956, year-wise, in the Defence
Forces in India ?

The Deputy Minister of Dcfeiice (Sardar Majithia) : The information is not available and will have to be collected from the formations and units.
Government consider that the time, labour and expense involved in collecting the information will not be commensurate with the results that are likely to be achieved. '

General Elections

*548. Shri Kamath Will the Minister of Law be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that Parliamentary and Assembly Constituencies have, with a view to expediting preparations for the General Elections been tentatively re-delimitated ; and

0 if so, on what basis has the re-
litation been done ?

The Minister of Legal AfEalrs (Shri Pataskar) : (a) No.

(b) Does not anset.

Filth OU Reflnary

T.B. Vittal Raoi WiH the Minister of Natural Resonreas and Scientiflc Research be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1297  the 9th April, 1956
and state ;

(a) at what stage is the proposal for setting up a fifth oil refinery at Calcutu by the Asism Oil Compsay; and

(b) whether it is a fact that the company is proposing to lay a pipe line of 690 miles from Assam to Calcutta ?

The Minister of Natond Rasoorcas
(Shri  K. D. Malaviya): (a)snd (b).
^e tentative proposals of the Assam Oil Company for the formation of a Rupee Company or companies for production and refining of Assam Oil arc under discussion with them.

Oil Company

ShrimatiRBnu Chakravarttyi
Shri Ram Krishnn 1I

pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 2028 on the May, 1956 and state how far the negotiations with the Assam Oil Company over the question of setting up a new Rupee Company to exploit the Oil in the newly found oil fields in Assam have progressed ?

The Minister of Natural Resources (Shri K. D. Malaviya) 1 As the nego- ' tisdons with the Assam Oil Company are still in progress, it will not be in the:
public interest to discuss the deuils.
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Granu to Enginearing Schoola in Bihar

*5 ̂Shri Jhiilan Sinha : Will the Mimster of Education be pleased to*
state whether any grant has been given during the years 1954-55 snd'
1955-56 to—

(1) School of Civil Engineerings-Ranchi;

(I’O School of Electrical and Mechanical Engineering, Sindri; and

(tit) School of Civil Engineering,.
Bhagalpur ?

The Darâ Minister af Edocatic

Shri MLS. Gurupadaawamyi
Shri Dabendra Nath Sarma:

Win the Minister of Natural Ra«
aouraes and Sciantiflc Reaaarch be

(Dr« ML M» Im) : A statement showing the grants paid to these Schools during 1954*55 Slid is»;5-56 is laid on the Table
of the House* [Sa Appendix III, Annexurr
No. 52.]

MJB.S. Employees

*553* Sardar Iqbal Singh t Will the Minister of Defence be pleased tâ
State:

(a) Whether it is a fsa that Government propose to construa resi*
dentid quartets for sU categories of M.B.S. employees in Northern Command ; and

(b) if so, the details thereof 2

